



February 24, 2026

To whom it may concern

(This is an English translation of the Japanese original)

Company: ALSOK CO., LTD.

Representative: Ikuji Kayaki, Representative Director, Group COO

(Securities Code: 2331, TSE Prime Market)

Contact: Mototsugu Koga, General Manager, IR Office

(Phone: +81-3-3423-2331)

(Corrections) Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter Ended December 31, 2025
Prepared in Conformity with Accounting Principles Generally Accepted in Japan
(Japanese GAAP)

There were some items that needed to be corrected in the "Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter Ended December 31, 2025 Prepared in Conformity with Accounting Principles Generally Accepted in Japan (Japanese GAAP)" disclosed on February 3, 2026, and we are correcting them as follows.

Details

1. Reason for correction

An error was identified in the disclosure of comprehensive income for Nine months ended December 31, 2025, as stated in "1. Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter Ended December 31, 2025 (April 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025)," and corrections have therefore been made. There are no other corrections beyond those described above.

2. Contents of the corrections (Corrections are indicated with underlining.)

【Before correction】

(Millions of yen, rounded down to the nearest million)

1. Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter Ended December 31, 2025 (April 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025)

(1) Consolidated operating results (Percentages indicate increase or decrease from the same period of the preceding fiscal year)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
Nine months ended	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
December 31, 2025	439,140	9.6	34,055	30.6	36,588	29.2	23,673	38.0
December 31, 2024	400,501	5.7	26,070	(0.6)	28,308	(0.8)	17,160	(4.2)

Note: Comprehensive income Nine months ended December 31, 2025 ¥27,671 millions 55.6%
 Nine months ended December 31, 2024 ¥17,754 millions (17.8%)

【After correction】

(Millions of yen, rounded down to the nearest million)

1. Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter Ended December 31, 2025 (April 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025)

(1) Consolidated operating results (Percentages indicate increase or decrease from the same period of the preceding fiscal year)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
Nine months ended	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
December 31, 2025	439,140	9.6	34,055	30.6	36,588	29.2	23,673	38.0
December 31, 2024	400,501	5.7	26,070	(0.6)	28,308	(0.8)	17,160	(4.2)

Note: Comprehensive income Nine months ended December 31, 2025 ¥27,621 millions 55.6%
 Nine months ended December 31, 2024 ¥17,754 millions (17.8%)

End